## NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

## **RECORDS COMMISSION MEETING**

The Records Commission of the Board of Trustees will meet on Wednesday, February 19, 2025, at 6:30pm. The meeting will take place in the meeting room of the Mt. Orab Library, 613 S High St., Mt. Orab, OH, for the purpose of reviewing records identified for disposal, and for conducting any other business that may come before the Commission at that time.

## **BOARD MEETING**

The regular meeting of the Board of Trustees will be held on Wednesday, February 19, 2025 immediately following the Records Commission meeting. The meeting will take place at the Mt. Orab Library, 613 S High St., Mt. Orab, OH, for the purpose of conducting any business that may come before the Board at that time.

ym Q Harden

Lynn A. Harden Executive Director January 29, 2025



Business Office P.O. Box 527 - 613 S. High Street

Mt. Orab. Ohio 45154